

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Main Case No: W.P.No.4923 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	28.02.2025	<u>BVLNC,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader takes notice on behalf of the State and seeks time for getting instructions. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, respondent/Police are directed to follow due procedure established by law, if the impugned dispute is civil dispute. List after two (02) weeks. PSA <u>BVLNC,J</u>	